



EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

Published by the East African Community
(Registered as a Newspaper at the G.P.O.)

Vol. AT 1 – No. 8

ARUSHA, 9th April, 2025

Price \$ 1.00

CONTENTS

		<i>LN. No</i>	<i>Page</i>
•	Corrigendum to EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 - No. 14 dated 23rd August, 2019	86	2
•	Corrigenda to EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 - No. 16 dated 20th August, 2020	87	3
•	Corrigenda to EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 - No. 17 dated 1st July, 2021	88	4
•	Corrigenda to EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 - No. 22 dated 27th July, 2024	89	5
•	Corrigenda to EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 - No. 30 dated 23rd November, 2024	90	6

Legal Notice No. EAC/86/2025

EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT, 2004

**EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT (DUTY REMISSION) REGULATIONS,
2008**

(Pursuant to Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004 and Regulations 3 and 6 of the East African Community Customs Management (Duty Remission) Regulations, 2008)

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDA

Amendments are hereby made to EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 No. 14 dated 23rd August 2019 with regard to Legal Notice Number EAC/147/2019;

1. to replace the Legal Notice Number appearing at the top of Page 12 as “EAC/1477/2019” with “EAC/147/2019”;
and
2. in respect to item S/N “4” with Company Name “Sunbelt Textiles Company Limited” to insert an item with HS Code “5402.33.00”, Description “Polyester filament yarn” with Quantity Allocated “24,100 MT”.

HON. BEATRICE ASKUL MOE
Chairperson Council of Ministers

Legal Notice No. EAC/87/2025

EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT, 2004

**EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT (DUTY REMISSION) REGULATIONS,
2008**

(Pursuant to Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004 and Regulations 3 and 6 of the East African Community Customs Management (Duty Remission) Regulations, 2008)

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM

An amendment is hereby made in EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 No. 16 dated 17th August 2020, with regard to Legal Notice No. EAC/173/2020 in respect to item S/N “7” with Company Name “Sunbelt Textiles Company Limited” to insert an item with HS Code “5402.33.00”, Description “Polyester filament yarn” with Quantity Allocated “24,200 MT” and Duty Remission Rate “0%”.

HON. BEATRICE ASKUL MOE

Chairperson Council of Ministers

Legal Notice No. EAC/88/2025

EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT, 2004

**EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT (DUTY REMISSION) REGULATIONS,
2008**

(Pursuant to Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004 and Regulations 3 and 6 of the East African Community Customs Management (Duty Remission) Regulations, 2008)

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM

An amendment is hereby made in EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 No. 17 dated 1st July 2021, with regard to Legal Notice No. EAC/177/2021, in respect to Item S/N “6”, for the company “Sunbelt Textiles Company Limited”, HS Code 5402.33.00, Description “Polyester filament yarn” and Quantity Allocated “25,000 MT”, in the corresponding column for Duty Remission, to replace the rate from “10%” to “0%” as granted under Legal Notice EAC/81/2019.

HON. BEATRICE ASKUL MOE
Chairperson Council of Ministers

Legal Notice No. EAC/89/2025

EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT, 2004

**EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT (DUTY REMISSION) REGULATIONS,
2008**

(Pursuant to Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004 and Regulations 3 and 6 of the East African Community Customs Management (Duty Remission) Regulations, 2008)

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM

Amendments are hereby made in EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 No. 22 dated 27th July 2024, with regard to;

1. The Table of Contents on Page 5 of the EAC Gazette indicating Uganda manufacturer of umbrella head roofing nails as published under EAC/263/2024 on page 97, to replace the rate appearing therein as “10%” with “0%” as granted under Legal Notice EAC/154/2024 Item 31;
2. Legal Notice No. EAC/226/2024, in respect to Item S/N “3” for the company “Bodawerk International Ltd”, to replace the;
 - (a) HS Code, “8711.20.90” with “8711.60.00”; and
 - (b) Description “Motorcycle CKD kits” with “Electric Motorcycle CKD kits”.
3. Legal Notice No. EAC/238/2024 in respect to Item S/N “1” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “Saachi Industries Ltd” with “Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited”;
4. Legal Notice No. EAC/240/2024 in respect to Item S/N “5” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “Saachi Industries Ltd” with “Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited”;
5. Legal Notice No. EAC/241/2024 in respect to Item S/N “7” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “Saachi Industries Ltd” with “Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited”;
6. Legal Notice No. EAC/243/2024 in respect to Item S/N “5” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “Saachi Industries Ltd” with “Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited”;
7. Legal Notice No. EAC/244/2024 in respect to Item S/N “7” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “Saachi Industries Ltd” with “Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited”;
8. Legal Notice No. EAC/246/2024 in respect to Item S/N “10” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “Saachi Industries Ltd” with “Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited”: and
9. Legal Notice No. EAC/263/2024, in respect to the paragraph immediately above the table therein, to replace the words “ten per centum (10%)” with “zero per centum (0%)” as granted under Legal Notice EAC/154/2024 item 31.

HON. BEATRICE ASKUL MOE
Chairperson Council of Ministers

Legal Notice No. EAC/90/2025

EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY GAZETTE

THE EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT ACT, 2004

**EAST AFRICAN COMMUNITY CUSTOMS MANAGEMENT (DUTY REMISSION) REGULATIONS,
2008**

(Pursuant to Section 140 of the East African Community Customs Management Act 2004 and Regulations 3 and 6 of the East African Community Customs Management (Duty Remission) Regulations, 2008)

LEGAL NOTICE

CORRIGENDUM

An amendment is hereby made in EAC Gazette Vol. AT. 1 No. 30 dated 23rd November 2024, with regard to Legal Notice No. EAC/399/2024 in respect to Item S/N “4” to replace the Company Name appearing therein as “*Saachi Industries Ltd*” with “*Saachi Manufacturers Uganda Limited*”

HON. BEATRICE ASKUL MOE
Chairperson Council of Ministers